BUREAU HASTINGS PAPE.

FILE NO. 8373

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Jar

HOME ADDRESS: Hiller SEX: (F)		8	-	REGI	STRATION	No. 09203
	AGE:	34		MARRIED?	Yes	09293
OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER	R. Housewi	fe		W. CKKII.	165	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND					,	
NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	(M) (F) (M)		DRESS H111	crest,	B. C.
	Emiko Chiyoko	(F)	6 " ADD	PRESS		
Lecrtify that the above inform brected area in British Columbia. Dated this 8th	nation is true and	complete	and state that I h	KESS		
Dated this 8th	day of	May		The mes property	of any kind	whatsoever in a

RETURNED TO JAPAN INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. S. S. GENERAL MEIGS 17th JUNE, 1946

Data	11	/		
Dave	. /	gust	10/4	-

Full Name WaxaBAIASHI (Ka (Surname in Block Lette	tsu) HRS. Taire
Registration No. 09293	Male - Female Age Jan. 10, 190
Former Address Hillery	3.6
Date Evacuated 16/9/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	Aug BCV
Married - Single (check) Jacker - MISHIBA, Kizo (Mar) Packer - (MAHAE), Tsh, (Jeps.) Names of Children under 16	Name of Wife Name of Husband Tours # 09294
Our File No. 2373 Requested By C. Cyanna	Registered with Custodian (yes or no)
Additional Information	emift.

711 Stock Erchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. Oct. 16/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 400 Vancouver, B.C. No account Dear Sir: Re: WAKABAYASHI, Ketsu #09293 Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too place: Cash turned in - - - - - - Nil Draft Issued - - - - - - 400.00 It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repotriation in the amount of \$ 400.00 . Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question. bervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

LIABILITY SUMMARY

File No. 8373

June 5, 1946.

Re: Katsu (Mrs. Tojiro) WAKABAYASHI, Reg. No. 09293

Drs. Bissett, Watson, McHaffie & Beevor-Potts filed a claim for \$34.00 against this woman. This was referred to Mrs. WAKABAYASHI but we received no reply. We are transferring this claim to the file of this woman's husband, File No. E.921, who has paid a claim of \$12.00 to this firm.

This file reveals no other liabilities of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

Ducheron

June 5, 1946.

/III

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY File No. 8373 June 5, 1946. Re: Katsu (Mrs. Tojiro) WAKABAYASHI, Registration No. 09293 This woman signed a declaration to the Custodian on March 8. 1942, in which she reported that she owned no property of any kind in the protected area. However, on November 13, 1942 she requested shipment of 7 pieces of effects including a sewing machine and trunk declared by her husband, and on March 17, 1943 she requested shipment of a bicycle. She inquired about a gramaphone but this gramaphone was sold and the proceeds credited to the account of her husband, File No. E. 921. (Free) This file reveals no other property of any kind. This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. F. Machison June 5, 1946. /MM

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address 67 Fir Avenue

Date November 13, 1942

Lemon Creek, Slocan City, B. C.

To: The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.
Ketsu, WAKABAYASHI , Police Registration No. #09293
hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property [1], (2), & (3) at Japanese Hall, Hillcrest Lumber Co. Stored at (4) & (5) at custodian warehouse Duncan. Duncan,
in possession of
such property.
Description of Property: 1) Slarge wooden box effect 2) 1 large wooden box containing soys bean sauce. 3) 1 large wash tub, wash board, buckets with other effects. 4) 1 Singer pedal machine, crated.
5)—1 trunk
Original Address Duncan, B. C.
Date Evacuated to Vancouver Date Evacuated to Present Address September 26, 1942
Number in Family - 12 years and over
Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia
Security Commission.
Per: walkers Security Commission Per: walkers and Claimant Signs Here

	TION SECTION R 23 1943	111
trod		
Fig. La		
105		
Reference	G-165-A	

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address 67 Fir Avenue Date March 17, 1943
Lemon Greek, Slocan, B. C.
To: The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.
I, WAKABAYASHI Keten Police Registration No. 09293
hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property
stored at Duncan Judo Shed (by Japanese School)
in possession of The Custedian
and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to
such property.
Description of Property:
1 BieyeleBalloon Tire Colorcream and wine
Original Address Duncan, B. C.
Date Evacuated to Vancouver April 21, 1948
Date Evacuated to Present Address September 27, 1942
Number in Family - 12 years and over
Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old
Number in Family - under 5
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY
I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia Security Commission.
APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
Per: Assersier Katsu Wakabugashi
Claimant Signs Here

Pacid MAR 23 1943
Pacid Mar 24 1943
Pacid Mar 24 1943
Pacid Mar 25 1943
Pacid Mar 25

Merch 22nd, 1943.

Mr. J. H. Whittome, Custodian Agent, Whittome Bldg., DUNGAN, B.C.

He: WAKABAYASHI, Katsu #09293 Lemon Creek

Attached is Custodian Release for a bicycle, to be shipped to the above at the minimum of expense, all of which is to be paid by the consignee. Please ship by express or freight, whichever is the cheaper depending on the weight. As Lemon Creek is a non-agency point, you may bill through with the charges to our account at Vancouver, sending us both copies of the bill of lading and two copies of your charges and shipping expense promptly.

CMF:FF Encl. M.L. Brown, Office Manager.

c.e. Custodian of Alien Property, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B.C.

April 9th, 1943

TRANSPORTATION

The B. C. Security Commission, The Marine Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Attention Mr. M. L. Prown

Dear Sir:-

Mrs. Tojiro (Katsu) WAKABAYASHI Mrs. Tsuneto (Kaoru) KITAGAWA

Kaoru Kitagawa, we see that Mrs. Katsu Wakabayashi's bicycle sent to the former in error, was applied for as per
your letter of March 22nd to Mr. J. H. Whittome. Under
these circumstances, we have no doubt that you will arrange with your Supervisor at Clocan to hand over to Mrs.
Katsu Wakabayashi at Lemon Creek, the bicycle belonging to
her.

Yours truly,

H. F. Orsen Protection Department

LABOUR 8373 BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION 360 Homer Street, Custodian of Alien Property, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., VANCOUVER, B.C.

VANCOUVER, B.C., November 21st, 1944.

Re: WAKABAYASHI, Katsu #09293 Lemon Creek

EVACUATION SECTION

Ford NOV 2 2 1944

The above is asking for a gramaphone stored at the Japanese School at Duncan. She says it was all crated ready for shipment in a Singer Sewing Machine box. Presume this has been moved to Nansimo. So far as we are concerned we will not be disappointed if you have already sold it or if you expect to sell it in the near future. However, if it can be shipped and you will let us know, we will arrange to collect the money in advance.

BRITISH COLUMPIA SECUPITY COMMISSION

Transportation

CWF: FF

Sold & proceedings

December 7th, 1944.

6.1 N.B.

Claim

The B. C. Security Commission,

Re: Mrs. Katsu "AKARAYATHI -- Peg. No. 09293

In answer to yours of Movember 21st enquiring about a gramophone storpd at the Japanese . . school at Duncan, our records show that this was sold and the proceeds credited to the account of her Internee husband. There is, therefore, nothing further we can do in the matter unless Mrs. Wakabayeshi wishes to erite to our Internee Department and claim that the funds should be made available to her. However, when she registered in May 1942, she did not declare any belongings at all in the protected area.

She has received shipments of other items and we understand has now no further belongings at Duncan.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green Protection Department